
West Acton Primary School  
   Noel Road 
  Acton  
  W3 0JL 
  Tel: - 020 8992 3144 

www.westactonprimaryschool.org  
admin@west-acton.ealing.sch.uk 

 
Head Teacher: Ms K Kondo  

                                                      

                                                                             

 
1st September 2025 

 
Dear Parents/Carers,  
 
Re: Class Assemblies 2025 – 2026 Reception to Year 5 
 
We hope that parents/carers can join us at 9.00am in the Jubilee Hall. Woodlands ARP pupils will join their 
main stream classes. 
 
Autumn Term 2025 

Class Date 

Willow Friday 3rd October 

Quince Friday 10th  October 

             Elder Friday 17th  October 

Mulberry Friday  16th  January 

Sycamore Friday 23rd January 

Pine Friday  30th January 

 
Spring Term 2026 

Class Date 

Damson Thursday 15th January 

Juniper Thursday 22nd    January 

Chestnut Thursday 29th January 

Guava Friday 6th February 

Katsura Friday 13th February 

Ash Friday 6th March 

 
Summer Term 2026 

Class Date 

Rowan Friday 1st May 

Holly Friday 8th May 

Ivy Friday 15th May 

Olive Friday 19th June 

Fir Friday 26th June 

Banyan  Friday 3rd July 

 
Yours faithfully,  
Karen Kondo 
Headteacher 
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